504880736 04/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4927477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED	03/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 403, EAST BLOCK 2, SEG PARK ZHENXING ROAD, FUTIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000
Name:	TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	SHUANGQING ROAD NO. 30, HAI DIAN
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15703027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00144.0474.00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AKIKO YOSHIDA
SIGNATURE:	/Akiko Yoshida/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018

PATENT 504880736 REEL: 045609 FRAME: 0802

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment001440474#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045609 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Tencent Technology (Shenzhen) Company Limited</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of P. R. China, having a place of business at <u>Room 403</u>, <u>East Block 2</u>, <u>SEG Park Zhenxing Road</u>, <u>Futian District Shenzhen</u>, <u>Guangdong</u>, <u>P.R.China</u>, <u>518000</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. <u>15/703,027</u>, filed on September 13, 2017.

WHEREAS, <u>Tencent Technology</u> (<u>Shenzhen</u>) <u>Company Limited</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of P. R. China, having a place of business at <u>Room 403</u>, <u>East Block 2</u>, <u>SEG Park Zhenxing Road</u>, <u>Futian District Shenzhen</u>, <u>Guangdong</u>, <u>P.R.China</u>, <u>518000</u>, and <u>TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY</u>, an organization, whose post office address is <u>Shuangqing Road No. 30</u>, <u>Hai Dian</u>, <u>Beijing</u>, <u>China</u>, <u>100085</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in the above patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby:

- (1) assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application No. 15/703.027; and
- (2) agree, upon request (and at the entire expense) of Assignee to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other papers necessary to perfect Assignee's title in the foregoing.

Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature on behave of Assignor.

Name:	Xue Qiu
Address:	Room 403, East Block 2, SEG Park Zhenxing Road, Futian District Shenzhen, P.R.China 518000
Title	Director
Signature:	Xue Qin
Date:	2018-03-30

PATENT REEL: 045609 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 04/23/2018